DOC-5820A / 2024-06-03    1/1
UK Declaration of Conformity
Pepperl+Fuchs SE
Lilienthalstrasse 200
68307 Mannheim
Germany
Phone +49 621 776-0
Fax +49 621 776-1000
No: DOC-5820A
Date: 2024-06-03
Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs
 Declaration of Conformity
We, Pepperl+Fuchs SE declare under our sole responsibility that the
products listed below are in conformity with the below listed UK Regu-
lations (as amended) and standards.
 Product Family
Product Family  Description
TAB-EX03-DZ1-WWAN
[x1][x2][x3][x4][x5][x6]
Flameproof and intrinsically safe
tablet computer
The [X] marked letters of the type code are placeholders and can be re-
placed by the code described in ANNEX TYPE CODE.
 Regulations and Standards
UK Regulation Standards
 UK SI 2012 No. 3032 (RoHS)  EN IEC 63000:2018-12
 UK SI 2016 No. 1107 (EX)  EN 60079-11:2012-01
 EN 60079-1:2014-10
 EN 60079-31:2014-07
 EN IEC 60079-0:2018-07
 UK SI 2017 No. 1206 (RE)  EN 300328 V 2.2.2:2019-07
 EN 300330 V 2.1.1:2017-02
 EN 300440 V 2.1.1:2017-03
 EN 301489-1 V 2.2.3:2019-11
 EN 301489-17 V 3.2.4:2020-09
 EN 301489-19 V 2.2.1:2022-09
 EN 301489-3 V 2.3.2:2023-01
 EN 301489-52 V 1.2.1:2021-11
 EN 301511 V 12.5.1:2017-03
 EN 301893 V 2.1.1:2017-05
 EN 301908-1 V 15.1.1:2021-09
 EN 301908-13 V 13.2.1:2022-
02
 EN 301908-2 V 13.1.1:2020-06
 EN 303413 V 1.2.1:2021-04
 EN 50360:2017-10
 EN 50566:2017-10
 EN 55035/A11:2020-05
 EN 55035:2017-07
 EN 62311:2008-01
 EN 62479:2010-09
 EN IEC 62368-1/A11:2020-03
 EN IEC 62368-1:2020-03
 EN IEC 62368-3:2020-03
 Affixed UKCA Marking
2503
 Signatures
Mannheim, 2024-06-03
i.V. Roolf Wessels i.V. Jörg Hartleb
Executive Vice President Business
Unit MCC+HMI
COO ECOM Instruments GmbH
 ANNEX UK SI 2016 No. 1107 (EX)
Approved Body QM System:
Eurofins E&E CML Limited (2503)
Newport Business Park - New Port Road
CH65 4LZ Ellesmere Port
United Kingdom
Marking and Certificates
Marking  Certificate ID
 II 2 D
 II 2 G
 EPS 22 UKEX 1 055 X  8507
Key for ID
ID Responsible Body
 8507  Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services UK Ltd
 31 Kingsland Grange
 WA1 4RW Woolston
  Warrington
 United Kingdom
 ANNEX TYPE CODE
The [X] marked letters of the type code are placeholders and can be re-
placed by the following code:
TAB-EX03-DZ1-WWAN[x1][x2][x3][x4][x5][x6]
Variable Feature Option Description
x1 Region / Country [EUR-]
[NAM-]
[AIN-]
[ANZ-]
[xxx-]
Europe
North America
Europe + North America
Australia / New Zealand
Country specific variant
acc. to Alpha-3 code
(ISO alpha-3)
x2 Camera  [C]
[N]
With Camera
Without Camera
x3 SD Card [S]
[N]
With SD Card
Without SD Card
x4 Storage [-]
[1]
64 GB
128 GB
x5 Customization  [000-] Ecom Standard
x6 Version  [..]
[NC]
[HM]
Standard
No charger
HART-Modem (Viator)-
KIT
 en